GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 349
TO BE ANSWERED ON 03°° FEBRUARY, 2017

SANSAD ADARSH GRAM YOJANA
349. SHRI VINOD LAKHAMASHI CHAVDA:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(@) whether the Government has any plan to provide mini hospital facilities in Sansad Adarsh Gram Y ojanaand if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether the Government has any plan to provide special fund for mini hospital facilities in Sansad Adarsh Gram Yojana; and

(c) if so, the details thereof ?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI FAGGAN SINGH KULASTE)

(@ & (b): As per the information received form Ministry of Rural Development, the Gram Panchayats adopted under Sansad Adarsh Gram Yojana (SAGY) prepare the village Development Plans (VDP) containing prioritised time-bound activities for holistic progress of the GP through convergence of various central and state government schemes apart from leveraging CSR. The achievement of programme objectives is intended through the convergence and implementation of existing Government Schemes and Programmes without allocating additional funds. Under the National Health Mission, there is no provision for mini hospital facilities at village level.

(c): Doesnot arisein view of (a) and (b) above

